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  Thursday 26th January 2017 
 
Collective Worship 
KS 1-What makes Britain Great? 

Parentmail 
We now have our own school app for 
Parentmail which is completely free and can be 
downloaded on the Apple APP store or Google 
Play Store under St Mary Magdalen cps.  Please 
note that all parents will need to be registered 
on Parentmail in order to access the App and 
login with existing account details.  
As of Monday 23rd we are now live on 
Parentmail and would ask that you now use 
this option to make all future payments for 
school meals. The figure you see on your 
account is now a true one as all balances have 
now been transferred over. Please bear with us 
while we set up all the trip accounts 
particularly the Residentials where payments 
have already been made. These accounts will 
be available shortly with the actual figures 
carried over. We are sure that you will find this 
system more convenient. Please note that if 
your child’s account goes below £2.20 
Parentmail will automatically send a reminder 
to top up their account. All meals should be 
paid for in advance on a Monday. 

Home School Agreement 
For those of you who have not yet returned 
the Home School Agreement, a new copy has 
been forwarded to your Parentmail. Can you 
please complete the form and return as soon 
as possible please? 
Year 1 Assembly 
On Tuesday 31st January it will be Year 1’s turn 
for Assembly and you are all invited to join us 
at the usual time of 2.45pm. 

 
 

 
School Meals 

We will be on Week 2 of the menu next week. 
School Holiday Authorisation 
Parents are reminded to not book holidays 
before asking. All information and forms can 
be found in the Parent Information section of 
the school website. Leave will only be 
authorised for truly exceptional circumstances. 

PJ Sports Team 
PE Coach Phil and PJ Sports Team will be 
holding another holiday club at February half 
term. The club will run daily from 9am-4.30pm 
and will cost £15 per day or £50 for the full 
week with sibling discounts. For more info 
please contact Phil on: 07572434592. 
Can you help? 
Year 2 are going to make space rockets and 
moon buggies. We would really appreciate any 
donations of cardboard boxes, kitchen rolls, 
clean bottles, bubble wrap etc. All donations 
by the last week of term please.  Thank you. 
Mrs. Briscoe 
Behaviour Policy 
The behaviour policy has been reviewed and 
updated and is available on the school website.  
The one significant change is that if a child has 
a slip up and gets one amber they will have the 
opportunity, later in the term, to earn an 
update to a green, therefore allowing them to 
get their end of term certificate. Also, 
Reception Class will no longer be part of the 
Going for Green scheme.  They have their own 
systems and are a little young for it.   
Sacramental Programme – Y4 
A reminder that the Sacramental Programme 
for Year 4 will begin the first week in February. 

 
Yours sincerely,  

 
Mrs D. Gallagher 
Headteacher 
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DIARY DATES 
Friday 27th January   All Day  Year 5 Taster Day – All Hallows 
Tuesday 31st January   2.45pm  Year 1 Class Assembly 
Tuesday 31st January   am  Height, Weight & Vision checks YR 
Tuesday 31st January   pm  Height and Weight checks Y6 
Wednesday 1st February  2-3pm  Fire Talk to Y2 & Y6 
Tuesday 7th February     Y3 – Scoot Safe  
Tuesday 7th February   2.30pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Community 
Thursday 9th February     PTFA School Disco 
Friday 10th February    3.15pm  School Closes for Half Term 
Monday 20th February   8.50am  School Re-opens 
Monday 20th February   8.30am  Tempest Photos – Family & Individuals 
Wednesday 22nd February    French Day 
Monday 27th February   4.30pm  Admissions 
Monday 27th February    5pm  Full Governors 
Tuesday 28th February   2.45pm  Year R Class Assembly 
Thursday 2nd March     Book Day – Fancy Dress 
Tuesday 7th March   2.45pm  Year 6 Class Assembly 

Thursday 9th March   TBC  PTFA Fashion Night 
Tuesday 14th March   2.30pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Relating 
Tuesday 21st March   2.45pm  Year 5 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 22nd March     Parents Evening 
Thursday 23rd March     Parents Evening 
Friday 24th March     Mother’s Day Gifts 
Tuesday 28th March   2.45pm  Year 4 Class Assembly 
Friday  31st March   9am  Easter Bonnet Parade 
Friday 31st March   3.15pm  School closes for the Easter break 
Tuesday 18th April   8.50am  School re-opens 
Wednesday 19th April     French Day 
Friday 21st April      Year R Trip 
Monday 24th April   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 25th April   2.30pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Giving 
Monday 1st May     School closed for Bank Holiday Monday 
Tuesday 2nd May   8.50am  School re opens 
Monday 8th May     SAT’s Week 
Monday 8th May   6pm  Year 6 Parents Meeting for All Hallows – at 
SMM 
Tuesday 9th May   2.45pm  Year 3 Class Assembly 
Wed 10th May - Frid 12th May    Year 5 Residential Trip to Hothersall Lodge 
Monday 15th May   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 16th May   2.45pm  Year 1 Class Assembly 
Friday 19th May      Rise & Shine Jog 
Tuesday 23rd May   2.30pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Serving 
Friday 26th May    3.15pm  School closes for Half Term 

 

 Cont’d …. 
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Other letters going home this week 
Parentmail all Year 2 – D.T afternoon information – 26.1.2017 
 
 

DIARY DATES 
Cont’d …. 
Tuesday 6th June   8.50am  School Re-opens 
Wednesday 7th June     French Day 
Monday 12th June     Dance from the Heart Week 
Mond 12th June-Wed 14th June    Year 6 Trip to Borwick Hall 
Tuesday 13th June   2.45pm  Year 2 Class Assembly 
Friday 16th June      Summer Fair 
Tuesday 20th June   2.45pm  Year R Class Assembly 
Thursday 22nd June      School Games Day  
Tuesday 27th June   2.30pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Inter-Relating  
Monday 10th July   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Wednesday 12th July   6.30pm  KS2 Production 
Thursday 13th July   6.30pm  KS2 Production 
Thursday 20th July   9.30am  Y6 Leavers Mass 
Thursday 20th July   1.15pm  Achievers Assembly 
Friday 21st July    9.15am  Y6 Leavers Assembly 
Friday 21st July     3.15pm  School closes for the summer term 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  


